Siddheshwar Samaj Seva Trust

Vill and Post - Bharahe Chaura, Distt- Deoria (U.P) - 274701 Mob. No.: - 9839563860

Ref: -<u>SSST/21/2020</u> Date: -<u>15-12-2020</u>

RESOLUTION

That the **Siddheshwar Samaj Seva Trust** vide its Executive meeting held on 15-12-2020 at Vill & Post – Bharahe Chaura, Distt- Deoria (U.P.), vide item no. SSST/2020/42 have resolved, for the, establishment of new Pharmacy Institution and apply to PCI for approval to start **Nand College of Pharmacy** to offer medical Education in **Pharmacy** (D. Pharmacy) and shall allocate, Land at Vill & Post – Bharahe Chaura, Tehsil – Salempur, Distt- Deoria (U.P.) - 274701with Khasra No./Gata No. **1171Me** measuring 2.08 Acres of land, earmarked for the proposed **Nand College of Pharmacy** at Vill & Post – Bharahe Chaura, Tehsil – Salempur, Distt- Deoria (U.P.) - 274701 required funds for creation of carpet and Built-up area **Nand College of Pharmacy** at Vill & Post – Bharahe Chaura, Tehsil – Salempur, Distt- Deoria (U.P.) - 274701.

Siddheshwar Samaj Seva Trust shall also allocate required funds for the creation of the requisite facilities such as procurement of 2.08 Acre of Land, additional carpet and Built-up area, appointment of required Faculty, procurement of Equipment, furniture, for creation of suitable hostel/ residential accommodation for the students of Foreign Nationals/ Overseas Citizen of India (OCI)/ Persons of Indian Origin (PIO)/ Children of Indian Workers in Gulf Countries and other required entities as applicable for the smooth functioning of the same.

Deoria

Ajit Kumar Singh

Manager

Siddheshwar Samaj Seva Trust

Siddheshwar Samaj Seva Trust